## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the

## County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No.:**

Adopt a resolution honoring County of Monterey (County) employees for Public Service Recognition Week, a national annual event, with special acknowledgment to County employees with 25 to 30 years of dedicated service.

**WHEREAS**, the County recognizes the vital role of the Partnership for Public Service and the Public Employees Roundtable in Washington, D.C., and joins in celebrating Public Service Recognition Week, from May 5 - 11, 2024; and

**WHEREAS,** County Employees are acknowledged and honored for their exceptional service and outstanding contributions that enrich and enhance the quality of life for our entire community; and

**WHEREAS,** County Employees have consistently demonstrated dedication, professionalism, and excellence to fulfill the County's mission of providing quality service for the benefit of County residents and visitors; and

**WHEREAS,** County Employees are recognized and commended for consistently exemplifying the County values of assuring honesty and integrity in all actions, providing top quality customer service, practicing continuing innovation and treating fellow employees, customers, visitors and residents with respect and courtesy; and

**WHEREAS,** County Employees continuously strive for excellence, demonstrating responsiveness and positivity while providing a myriad of services to over 430,000 residents and innumerable visitors.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the County of Monterey Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and its residents, recognizes and commends County Employees for their outstanding service, with special acknowledgment to those with 25 to 30 years of dedicated service.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024, upon motion of Supervisor\_\_\_\_\_, seconded by Supervisor \_\_\_\_\_ by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	County of Monterey, State of California

By\_\_\_\_\_